

THORNTON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 205

465 EAST 170TH STREET, SOUTH HOLLAND, ILLINOIS 60473-3481 MAIN: 708.225.4000 | FAX: 708.225.4004 | www.district205.net

Nathaniel Cunningham Jr., Ph.D., Superintendent

FINANCE AND FACILITIES COMMITTEE MEETING Thursday, August 29, 2024 @ 4:00 P.M. Thornton Township District 205 Office 465 E. 170th St., South Holland, IL 60473 District Superintendent's Conference Room

AGENDA

1. <u>Items*:</u>

- A. District-wide Generator Maintenance Repairs
 - Recommendation
- B. Final Fiscal Year 2025 Budget
 - Recommendation
- C. Procurement Plan Resolution- Mr. Toriano Horton
 - Recommendation
- D. Bond Issuance- Mr. Toriano Horton
 - Recommendation
- E. Miscellaneous

2. Public Comment

The Committee Chair will accept comments via email statements to be read at the meeting. Please email all comments to <u>simmons.joselynn@district205.net.</u>

3. Adjournment

*All agenda items approved by the Finance and Facilities Committee will be recommended for approval of the Board of Education at its next regular meeting.

Dr. Justin P. Moore, Principal

THORNRIDGE HIGH SCHOOL

15000 Cottage Grove Av., Dolton, IL 60419 Main: 708.271.4411 | Fax: 708.225.5020 Mr. Todd Whitaker, Principal

THORNTON TOWNSHIP HIGH SCHOOL

15001 Broadway Av., Harvey, IL 60426 Main: 708.225.4109 | Fax: 708.225.5014 Don C. Holmes, Principal

THORNWOOD HIGH SCHOOL

17101 South Park Av., South Holland, IL 60473 Main: 708.339.7800 | Fax: 708.225.5033